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Trade name

Located at

have been assessed according the requirements of following standard

is authorised to use the EUROVENT CERTIFIED PERFORMANCE mark
in accordance with the rules specified in the Operational Manual

Certification Diploma N° : 14.11.003

Air Handling Units

MENERGA GmbH

Alexanderstrasse 69

Range
Menerga Air

Software for calculation of performances
Menerga Designer  2.4.1

Menerga

OM-5-2015

OM-5-2015

MENERGA GmbH

Manufacturing places
Mülheim an der ruhr, Germany

Valid until :

Re-checked on :

Approval date : 2014/11/26

2015/09/22

2016/03/31

Eurovent Certita Certification S.A.S. - 48/50, rue de la victoire - 75009 PARIS FRANCE
R.C.S. PARIS 513 133 637 - NAF 7120B

Eurovent Certita Certification certifies that

Claris version: Prod 5.0.2b (14/09/2015)

45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany

Accreditation #5-0517 Products and Services Certification
according to NF EN ISO/CEI 17065:2012 - Scope available on
www.cofrac.fr.
COFRAC is signatory of EA MLA, list of EA members is available in
http://www.european-accreditation.org/ea-members

The list of certified products is displayed at :

http://www.eurovent-certification.com

Erick MELQUIOND
President

CCeerrttiiffiiccaattee
Certified Passive House Component 
For cool, temperate climates, valid until 31 December 201

Further information can be found in the appendix of this certificate. 

www.passivehouse.com

Category:  Heat recovery unit
Manufacturer: Menerga GmbH 

45473 Mülheim an der Ruhr, 
GERMANY 

Product name: Resolair 64 07 01

This certificate was awarded based on the following 
criteria:

Thermal comfort supply air  16.5 °C  
at outdoor air = -10 °C 

Effective heat recovery 
rate

HR,eff 75%

Electric power 
consumption

Pel 0.45 Wh/m³ 

Performance number  10 

Airtightness Interior and exterior air leakage rates 
less than 3% of nominal air flow 
rate.The exhaust air transfer exceeds 
3% in the lower range of use. 2)

Balancing and adjustability Air flow balancing possible: yes 
Automated air flow balancing: yes 

Sound insulation It is assumed that large ventilation 
units are installed in a separate 
building services room. Sound levels 
documented in the appendix of this 
certificate 

Indoor air quality Outdoor air filter F7 
Extract air filter M5 

Frost protection no frost protection required, 
see appendix of this certificate 

1) Available pressure difference with installed filter: 264 Pa.
Additional components (e.g. heater coil) decrease the available pressure difference
accordingly.

2) Please take into account that in this regenerative heat recovery system, an exhaust
transfer of more than 3% of exhaust air volume flow can occur. The use of exhaust air
from rooms with a high degree of contamination must therefore be examined project-
specific.

Passive House Institute 
Dr. Wolfgang Feist 
64283 Darmstadt 
GERMANY 

Certified for air 
flow rates of 

3000-4500 m³/h  
At an external pressure 

of 316 Pa 1)

Requirements non 
residential buildings 

(Therewith device also 
applicable for 

residential building)  

HR,eff  86% 

Electric power 
consumption 
0.45 Wh/m³ 

Performance 
number 

10

0591vl03 

)

CCeerrttiiffiiccaattee
Certified Passive House Component 
For cool, temperate climates, valid until 31 December 201

www.passivehouse.com 0502vl03

Category:  Heat recovery unit
Manufacturer: Menerga GmbH 

45473 Mülheim an der Ruhr, 
GERMANY 

Product name: Adconair 76 10 01

This certificate was awarded based on the following 
criteria:

Thermal comfort supply air  16.5 °C  
at outdoor air = -10 °C 

Effective heat recovery 
rate

HR,eff  75%

Electric power 
consumption

Pel  0.45 Wh/m³ 

Performance number  10 

Airtightness Interior and exterior air leakage rates 
less than 3% of nominal air flow rate 

Balancing and adjustability Air flow balancing possible: yes 
Automated air flow balancing: yes 

Sound insulation It is assumed that large ventilation 
units are installed in a separate 
building services room. Sound levels 
are documented in the appendix of this 
certificate. 

Indoor air quality Outdoor air filter F7 
Extract air filter G4 

Frostprotection Frost protection required 
Different strategies are mentioned in 
the appendix of this certificate 

1) Available pressure difference with installed filter: 264 Pa.
Additional components (e.g. heater coil) decrease the available pressure
difference accordingly.

Further information can be found in the appendix of this certificate. 

Passive House Institute 
Dr. Wolfgang Feist 
64283 Darmstadt 
GERMANY 

Certified for air 
flow rates of 

3000 – 4500 m³/h  
At an external pressure 

of 316 Pa 1)

Requirements non 
residential buildings 

(Therewith device also 
applicable for 

residential building)  

HR,eff  92% 
(4500 m³/h)

 HR,eff  94% 
(3000 m³/h) 

Electric power 
consumption 
0.42 Wh/m³ 

Performance 
number 
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1

 2

 3

 4

4

 5

5

 6

6

 2, 7

 8

9

 10

 10

 6
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75

SA

RA

OAEA

SA

RA

EAOA
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L W H 

65 07 91
65 17 91
65 26 91
65 36 91

 
 

 

 

H x W x D

65 07 91
65 17 91
65 26 91
65 36 91

 

 
 

H
2 RA

Наружная защитная решетка

L

SA H
2

H
1 H

*

* Только для отдельно
поставляемых аккумулирующих 
пакетов; для встроенных
аккумулирующих пакетов  
необходим другой цоколь

A RAB2

OA EA

OSA

OSFF

OA EA

OSA

OSFF

L1 L2 L1

SA W
2

W
1

WW

EA

OA
RA

Вид A

EA

OA

L W 1 H L1 L2 B1 B2 H1 H2

65 07 91
65 17 91
65 26 91
65 36 91
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65 07 91 65 17 91 65 26 91 65 36 91

 1

 2

3

 3

4

 4

 5

5

6

 7

 7

 5

6

2, 8

 5
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kb
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 OA

EA

RA

SA

1

OA

EA

RA

SA

OA

EA

RA

SA

OA

EA

RA

SA

OA

EA

RA

SA

OA

EA

RA

SA

OA

EA

RA

SA
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L W H 2

76 03 01
76 05 01
76 06 01
76 10 01
76 13 01
76 16 01
76 19 01
76 25 01
76 29 01
76 37 01

H x W x D

76 03 01
76 05 01 
76 06 01
76 10 01
76 13 01
76 16 01
76 19 01
76 25 01
76 29 01
76 37 01

L W 1 H 2 L1 L2 L3 W1 W2 H1 H2

76 03 01

76 05 01

76 06 01

76 10 01

76 13 01

76 16 01

76 19 01

76 25 01

76 29 01

76 37 01
 

HHH1H1
H2H2

H2H2

W1W1

WW

W1W1L1L1 L2L2

LL

L3L3

Подключение отвода
конденсата

Подключение
донного слива

H2H2
H2H2

W2

10
5

10
5

105 10510
5

10
5

По
дк

лю
че

ни
е 

во
дя

но
го

 н
аг

ре
ва

те
ля

с ц
ир

ку
ля

ци
он

ны
м 

на
со

со
м

RA

SA

OA

EA
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76 03 01 76 05 01 76 06 01 76 10 01 76 13 01 76 16 01 76 19 01 76 25 01 76 29 01 76 37 01

 3

 3

4

 4

5

5

6

7

8

7

8

9

9

10, 11
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12

3
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1 2

3
4
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Ðåæèì î÷èñòêè

×èñòÿùèå 

øàðû 

M

Ðåãóëÿòîð 

ðàñõîäà 

âîäû

Ñòî÷íàÿ âîäà

Èñïàðèòåëü

Êîíäåíñàòîð

Ð
å
ê
ó
ï
å
ð
à
ò
î
ð

×èñòÿùèå 

øàðû 

M

Ðåãóëÿòîð 

ðàñõîäà 

âîäû

Ñòî÷íàÿ âîäà 31 °C

Ñòî÷íàÿ âîäà 8 °C

Èñïàðèòåëü

Êîíäåíñàòîð

Òåïëàÿ âîäà 35 °C

Êîìïðåññîð

Ïðîòî÷íàÿ âîäà 10 °C

Ð
å
ê
ó
ï
å
ð
à
ò
î
ð

Ñòî÷íàÿ âîäà
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L W 1 H 2

 

L W H 2

 

H x W x D

W L W

H

Подключение отвода
конденсата

H
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Ïðèòî÷íûé 

âîçäóõ ñóõîé

Â
û

ò
ÿ
æ

í
î

é
 
â
î
ç
ä

ó
õ
 

â
ë

à
æ

í
û

é

Ô
è

ë
ü
ò
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è

í
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à

ò
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ò
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à

ð

è

ò

å

ë

ü

Ê
î

ì
ï
ð

å
ñ
ñ
î

ð

Êîíäåíñàò
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L W H 2

11 10 01
11 15 01
11 40 01
11 60 01

H x W x D

11 10 01
11 15 01
11 40 01
11 60 01

LL

WW

W1WW1

H
3

H
3

H
2

H
2

SA

RA

H
1

H
1

HH

Отвод конденсата HT Ø 50

H
4

H
4

L W 1 H 2 W1 H1 H2 H3 H4

11 10 01
11 15 01
11 40 01
11 60 01
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11 10 01 11 15 01 11 40 01 11 60 01

1

2

 3

1

5

 3

 2

 

6

 6

   
  

 

 

 

 
 



94

 



95

RA
OA

RA

V

K V

OA

OA

RA

RA

EA

SA

V

K V

RA

OA

EA

SA

OA

OA

RA

RA

V

K V

RA

OA

EA

SA

OA

OA

RA

RA

V

K V

OA

RA

EA

SA

OA

OA

RA

RA

V

K V

OA

RA

EA

SA

OA

OA

RA

RA

RA

OA
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L W H 2

14 03 01
14 04 01
14 05 01
14 06 01
14 10 01
14 13 01
14 16 01
14 19 01

H x W x D

14 03 01
14 04 01
14 05 01
14 06 01
14 10 01
14 13 01
14 16 01
14 19 01

EA

SA

OA
RA

LL

H3H3RA OA

W3 WWW3
* *

*

*

W
W1

W2W2

SA

EA

* **

* *

H2
H22H2

H1H1

*

*

HH

L W 1 H 2 W1 W2 W3 H1 H2 H3

14 03 01
14 04 01
14 05 01
14 06 01
14 10 01
14 13 01
14 16 01
14 19 01
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L W H 2

14 25 01
14 32 01
14 36 01

H x W x D

14 25 01
14 32 01
14 36 01

EA

SA

OA
RA

LL
L2L2L1L1

OA
RA

WW
W1W1

EA

SA

H2
H2H2

W2

235

H1H1

W3W3 W3W3

RA OA

RA OA

H2H2
H2H2

HH

 

L W 1 H 2 L1 L2 W1 W2 W3 H1 H2

14 25 01
14 32 01
14 36 01
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14 03 01 14 04 01 14 05 01 14 06 01 14 10 01 14 13 01 14 16 01 14 19 01 14 25 01 14 32 01 14 36 01

1

1

2

3

 4

 4

5

6
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K

EA

SA

RA

RA

OA

K

EA

SA

RA

RA

OA

K

EA

SA

RA

RA

OA

K

EA

SA

RA

RA

OA

K

EA

SA

RA

RA

OA
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WWW
W2WW2

H
3

H
4

RA

OA

RA

H
2

Подключение 
проточной воды

W1W1

WW

HH

SA

Сток шламаДонный слив

L
L1 L2

EA

W3W3
W

1

H
1

OA

EA

SA

L W H 2

75 02 01
75 04 01
75 06 01
75 08 01
75 13 01
75 22 01
75 32 01
75 42 01
75 52 01

 

H x W x D

75 02 01
75 04 01 
75 06 01
75 08 01
75 13 01
75 22 01
75 32 01
75 42 01
75 52 01

L W 1 H 2 L1 L2 W1 W2 W3 H1 H2 H3 H4

75 02 01
75 04 01
75 06 01
75 08 01
75 13 01
75 22 01
75 32 01
75 42 01
75 52 01

*
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75 02 01 75 04 01 75 06 01 75 08 01 75 13 01 75 22 01 75 32 01 75 42 01 75 52 01
 1

2

 3

3

4

4

5

 5

6

 7
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104

 

K

EA

K

OA

EA

K

OA

EA

K

OA

EA
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L W H 2

97 04 01
97 05 01
97 06 01
97 10 01
97 13 01
97 16 01
97 19 01

98 04 01
98 05 01
98 06 01
98 10 01
98 13 01
98 16 01
98 19 01

 
 

 

H x W x D

97 04 01
97 05 01
97 06 01
97 10 01
97 13 01
97 16 01
97 19 01

98 04 01
98 05 01
98 06 01
98 10 01
98 13 01
98 16 01
98 19 01

W1
WW

EAH
2

H
2

Подключения 
технологической 
воды

Донный слив

Сток воды Подвод проточной вод

Сток воды

LL
L1L1 L2L2

EA

OA W
1

L3L3

OA

H
1HH

L W 1 H 2 L1 L2 L3 W1 H1 H2

97 04 01
97 05 01
97 06 01
97 10 01
97 13 01
97 16 01
97 19 01

98 04 01
98 05 01
98 06 01
98 10 01
98 13 01
98 16 01
98 19 01
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97 04 01 97 05 01 97 06 01 97 10 01 97 13 01 97 16 01 97 19 01
1,5

2

3

4

 4

5

5

5

 6,7
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98 04 01 98 0501 98 06 01 98 10 01 98 13 01 98 16 01 98 19 01 
1, 5

2

3

4

 4

5

5

5

6, 7
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-
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64 12 01

11

14

19

23

 

29

38

39

44

52

 

54  

56

58

59

62 

64 

65 

66 

68 

72

73

75

76

97

98



114



115



     


